1.5mm×60°STANDARD TYPE / EXTRA-HEIGH TYPE
DIMENSIONS UNIT:mm
SJ15 / Flat Type
S-1 S-2 S-3 S-4 S-5 S-6 S-7 S-8 S-9 S-10 Serration
Pitch Angle Gross Weight
(kg)
SJ15062A-22
165 62
62
22 8
37
43 85 M20 37 1.5×60°
12.6
SJ15080A-22 80 55 16.14
SJ15100A-22 100 75 20.5
SJ15130A-22 130 105 26.1
SJ15150A-22 150 125 31.1
SJ15180A-22 180 155 36.58
SJ15220A-22 220 195 45.4
DIMENSION
MODEL
 ▪  For Kitagawa B-1� Chuck
SJ15 / Flat Type
S-1 S-2 S-3 S-4 S-5 S-6 S-7 S-8 S-9 S-10 Serration
Pitch Angle Gross Weight
(kg)
SJ15062A-25.5
165 62
62
25.5 8
37
43 85 M20 37 1.5×60°
12.6
SJ15080A-25.5 80 55 16.14
SJ15100A-25.5 100 75 20.5
SJ15130A-25.5 130 105 26.1
SJ15150A-25.5 150 125 31.1
SJ15180A-25.5 180 155 36.58
SJ15220A-25.5 220 195 45.4
DIMENSION
MODEL
 ▪  For Kitagawa 1-1� Chuck
Material: S50C To conform to chucks from Kitagawa and other global brands.
Flat Type
A
For othHr VSHci¿catioQV Qot PHQtioQHG iQ thH EHOow GiPHQVioQV� rHIHr to thH cuVtoPi]atioQ IorP oQ SagH 22�
Flat Type only
DIMENSIONS UNIT:mm
DIMENSIONS UNIT:mm
S-1 S-2 S-3 S-4 S-5 S-6 S-7 S-8 S-9 S-10 S-11 Serration
Pitch
Gross Weight
(kg)
SJA06030B 73 31 31 12 6 18 20 38 M10 15 13 3.0×60° 1.28
SJA08037B 95 35 37 14 6 21 25 46 M12 24 15 3.0×60° 2.34
SJA10042B 110 40 42 16 6 26 30 50 M12 30 17 3.0×60° 3.66
SJA12048B 129 48 48 18 6 28 38 59 M14 32 22 3.0×60° 5.78
SJA15062A 165 62 62 22 9 37 60 66 M20 39 3.0×60° 12.6
SJA21070A 180 63 70 25 9 45 60 80 M20 40 3.0×60° 15.8
SJA24070A 180 63 70 25 9 45 60 80 M20 40 3.0×60° 15.8
S-1 S-2 S-3 S-4 S-5 S-6 S-7 S-8 S-9 S-10 S-11 Serration
Pitch
Gross Weight
(kg)
SJ130/12C 62 23 27 12 5 15 16 36 M8 10 3 1/16”×90° 0.6
SJ160/17B 73 31 31 17 5 19 22 36 M12 15 13 1/16”×90° 1.28
SJ165/14B 73 31 31 14 5 19 20 38 M10 15 13 1/16”×90° 1.28
SJ200/17B 95 35 37 17 5 22 22 49 M12 24 15 1/16”×90° 2.34
SJ250/17B 110 40 42 17 5 27 22 58 M12 30 17 1/16”×90° 3.66
SJ250/21B 110 40 42 21 5 27 30 50 M16 30 17 1/16”×90° 3.66
SJ315/21B 129 48 48 21 5 33 30 64 M16 37 22 1/16”×90° 5.78
SJ300/25.5B 129 48 60 25.5 6 42 35 57 M20 37 22 1/16”×90° 7.14
DIMENSION
DIMENSION
MODEL
MODEL
3.0mm×60°STANDARD TYPE
1/16"×90° STANDARD TYPE
S-11
S-7
S-2
S-4
S
-5
S-9
S
-3S
-6
S-1
S-10 S-83P
60°
0.2R
0.35
2.
2
2.
6
0.
3
S-11
S-7
S-2
S-4
S
-5
S-9
S
-3S
-6
S-1
S-10 S-81/16!P
0.2R
90°
For othHr VSHci¿catioQV Qot PHQtioQHG iQ thH EHOow GiPHQVioQV� rHIHr to thH cuVtoPi]atioQ IorP oQ SagH 22�
For othHr VSHci¿catioQV Qot PHQtioQHG iQ thH EHOow GiPHQVioQV� rHIHr to thH cuVtoPi]atioQ IorP oQ SagH 22�
Material: S50C
Material: S50C
To conform to chucks from Kitagawa and other global brands.
To conform to chucks from SMW Autoblok and other global brands.
Flat Type
A
Standard Type
B
Standard Type
B
120° Pointed
C
Flat Type
A
Flat Type
A
S-7
S-2
S-4
S
-5
S-9
S
-3S
-6
S-1
S-10 S-81.5P
60°
0.2R
0.25
0.
95
1.
3
0.
25
0706